1 - 1
Machine Serial Plates
Each machine has a Data Plate, located to the rear left,
inside the cab as shown at A. The machine serial number is
inscribed at B and the engine number at C.
If the engine is replaced by a new one, the data plate serial
number will be wrong. Either stamp the new number on the
plate or stamp out the old one. This will prevent the wrong

mode section and theTIME is displayed in the CLOCK
display.
When the CHANGE switch is pressed the Model designation
is displayed:
122 = JS130W
152 = JS160W
Section C Electrics
9803/6310
Section C
8 - 2
Issue 2*
*Self Test (CAPS II)
BACK UPMANUAL THROTTLE
UPH M DOWN
ADJUST/CLOCK
Change
Cover installation
screws x 2
Select Reset
Pattern
Self-check
Change
Select Reset
Pattern
Self-check
Change
Select Reset
Pattern
Self-check
Message
WORK MODE
MODE
CLOCK
S : STANDARD MODE
Change
Self-check
Message
WORK MODE
MODE
CLOCK
CH : MN
JS10550
9 - 17
Section C Electrics
9803/6310
Section C
9 - 17
Issue 2*
Fault Finding (CAPS II)
Fault Diagnosis (continued)
Engine Trouble, Problem No 11 (continued)
Troubleshoot Cause Remedy
Engine system Inspect
Abnormality engine
system.
Breakage of LR
wiring between stop Repair
motor connector LR wiring.
and CND or between
CND and fuse
Replace
Stop motor defect stop motor.